Fornulation

ExXanple

MDA-P-76-01
CC-Skin Control

Ingredients

A

RonaCare® Bisabolol
Eusolex® 2292
Oxynex® ST Liquid

Biobase™ S

Cetiol® AB
DUB Zenoat

B

Water, demineralized
RonaFlair® Boroneige® SF-3
Glycerol 85%

RonaCare® Ectoin

Eusolex® UV-Pearls® OB-S X

Unipure Red LC 381
Unipure Yellow LC 182
Unipure Black LC 989
Avicel PC 611

Keltrol® CG-RD

C
Euxyl® PE 9010

D

Sodium Hydroxide, 10%
Fragrance Sun

Procedure:

@
@
@

&)

3
)

@
@
@
@

)
C))
C))
(6)

)

(®

@
C))

INCI (US)

BISABOLOL
OCTYL METHOXYCINNAMATE

DIETHYLHEXYL SYRINGYLIDENE MALONATE (AND)
CAPRYLIC/CAPRIC TRIGLYCERIDE

GLYCERYL STEARATE (AND) CETEARYL ALCOHOL
(AND) SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE
C12-15 ALKYL BENZOATE

PROPANEDIOL DICAPRYLATE

WATER

BORON NITRIDE
GLYCERIN (AND) WATER
ECTOIN

WATER (AND) OCTOCRYLENE (AND) SORBITOL
(AND) AVOBENZONE (AND) SILICA (AND) PVP

IRON OXIDES
IRON OXIDES
IRON OXIDES

MICROCRYSTALLINE CELLULOSE (AND) CELLULOSE
GUM

XANTHAN GUM

PHENOXYETHANOL (AND) ETHYLHEXYL GLYCERIN

WATER (AND) SODIUM HYDROXIDE

Disperse all ingredients besides Avicel PC 611 and Xanthan Gum in water of phase B. Disperse Avicel PC 611
and Xanthan Gum in phase B and homogenize (Ultra-Turrax, 1min, 8000rpm) phase B. Heat phases A and B
to 75-80°C. Stir phase A into phase B and homogenize (Ultra-Turrax, 1min, 8000rpm) again. Cool down
while stirring and add phases C and D separately. Adjust pH value to 5,6.

Notes:

Suppliers:

(1) Merck KGaA, Darmstadt, Germany / EMD Performance Materials

(3) BASF AG

(5) S. Goldmann GmbH & Co. KG
(7) RAHN GmbH

(9) Frey & Lau GmbH

Page 1 of 2 (MDA-P-76-01 ) 08/2018

(2) OTC GmbH

(4) Stearinerie Dubois Fils
(6) Azelis Germany GmbH
(8) Schulke & Mayr GmbH

[%6]

0.50
5.00
0.20

5.00

8.30
2.00

52.67
4.00
3.00
1.00

15.00

0.15
0.60
0.05
1.00

0.30

1.00

0.03
0.20



Formulation
ExXanple

Products are warranted to meet the specifications set forth on their label/packaging and/or certificate of analysis at the time of shipment or for the expressly stated
duration. EMD provides information and advice on application technologies and relevant regulations based upon its current knowledge and opinion. EMD MAKES NO
REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE REGARDING OUR
PRODUCTS, THEIR APPLICATION OR ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN CONNECTION THEREWITH. EMD shall not in any event be liable for incidental, consequential,
indirect, exemplary or special damages of any kind resulting from any use or failure of the products. Customer is responsible for and must independently determine the
suitability of EMD” s products for its products, intended use and processes. The foregoing information and suggestions are also provided without warranty of
non-infringement as to intellectual property rights of third parties and shall not be construed as any inducement to infringe the rights of third parties. Customer shall
be responsible for obtaining any applicable third party intellectual property licenses. All sales are subject to EMD's complete Terms and Conditions of Sale. Prices are
subject to change without notice. EMD reserves the right to discontinue products without prior notice.EMD, EMD Performance Materials, the vibrant M, Colorona,
Timiron, Xirona, RonaFlair, Ronastar, Candurin, Eusolex, Parteck, Oxynex, RonaCare, IR3535, UV-Pearls, ASCIII, Luremin and Emblicain are trademarks of Merck
KGaA, Darmstadt, Germany. All other trademarks pertain to their proprietors.

Page 2 of 2 (MDA-P-76-01) 08/2018



