

[%]

Formulation Example

MDA-P-76-01 CC-Skin Control

Ingredients

riigi edients		11401 (03)	[\0]
A Department of Disability Disability	(1)	BISABOLOL	0.50
RonaCare® Bisabolol	(1)	OCTYL METHOXYCINNAMATE	0.50
Eusolex® 2292	(1)		5.00
Oxynex® ST Liquid	(1)	DIETHYLHEXYL SYRINGYLIDENE MALONATE (AND) CAPRYLIC/CAPRIC TRIGLYCERIDE	0.20
Biobase™ S	(2)	GLYCERYL STEARATE (AND) CETEARYL ALCOHOL (AND) SODIUM STEAROYL LACTYLATE	5.00
Cetiol® AB	(3)	C12-15 ALKYL BENZOATE	8.30
DUB Zenoat	(4)	PROPANEDIOL DICAPRYLATE	2.00
В			
Water, demineralized		WATER	52.67
RonaFlair® Boroneige® SF-3	(1)	BORON NITRIDE	4.00
Glycerol 85%	(1)	GLYCERIN (AND) WATER	3.00
RonaCare® Ectoin	(1)	ECTOIN	1.00
Eusolex® UV-Pearls® OB-S X	(1)	WATER (AND) OCTOCRYLENE (AND) SORBITOL (AND) AVOBENZONE (AND) SILICA (AND) PVP	15.00
Unipure Red LC 381	(5)	IRON OXIDES	0.15
Unipure Yellow LC 182	(5)	IRON OXIDES	0.60
Unipure Black LC 989	(5)	IRON OXIDES	0.05
Avicel PC 611	(6)	MICROCRYSTALLINE CELLULOSE (AND) CELLULOSE GUM	1.00
Keltrol® CG-RD	(7)	XANTHAN GUM	0.30
С			
Euxyl® PE 9010	(8)	PHENOXYETHANOL (AND) ETHYLHEXYL GLYCERIN	1.00
D			
Sodium Hydroxide, 10%	(1)	WATER (AND) SODIUM HYDROXIDE	0.03
Fragrance Sun	(9)		0.20

INCI (US)

Procedure:

Disperse all ingredients besides Avicel PC 611 and Xanthan Gum in water of phase B. Disperse Avicel PC 611 and Xanthan Gum in phase B and homogenize (Ultra-Turrax, 1min, 8000rpm) phase B. Heat phases A and B to 75-80°C. Stir phase A into phase B and homogenize (Ultra-Turrax, 1min, 8000rpm) again. Cool down while stirring and add phases C and D separately. Adjust pH value to 5,6.

Notes:

Suppliers:

- (1) Merck KGaA, Darmstadt, Germany / EMD Performance Materials
- (3) BASF AG
- (5) S. Goldmann GmbH & Co. KG
- (7) RAHN GmbH
- (9) Frey & Lau GmbH

- (2) OTC GmbH
- (4) Stearinerie Dubois Fils
- (6) Azelis Germany GmbH
- (8) Schülke & Mayr GmbH



Formulation Example

Products are warranted to meet the specifications set forth on their label/packaging and/or certificate of analysis at the time of shipment or for the expressly stated duration. EMD provides information and advice on application technologies and relevant regulations based upon its current knowledge and opinion. EMD MAKES NO REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR USE REGARDING OUR PRODUCTS, THEIR APPLICATION OR ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN CONNECTION THEREWITH. EMD shall not in any event be liable for incidental, consequential, indirect, exemplary or special damages of any kind resulting from any use or failure of the products. Customer is responsible for and must independently determine the suitability of EMD's products for its products, intended use and processes. The foregoing information and suggestions are also provided without warranty of non-infringement as to intellectual property rights of third parties and shall not be construed as any inducement to infringe the rights of third parties. Customer shall be responsible for obtaining any applicable third party intellectual property licenses. All sales are subject to EMD's complete Terms and Conditions of Sale. Prices are subject to change without notice. EMD reserves the right to discontinue products without prior notice. EMD, EMD Performance Materials, the vibrant M, Colorona, Timiron, Xirona, RonaFlair, Ronastar, Candurin, Eusolex, Parteck, Oxynex, RonaCare, IR3535, UV-Pearls, ASCIII, Luremin and Emblicain are trademarks of Merck KGaA, Darmstadt, Germany. All other trademarks pertain to their proprietors.